QUESTION NO 5		By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Culture and Sport Committee at a meeting of the Council on 30 June 2016
		Edinburgh Mela
Question	(1)	When was the CEC funding agreed for the Edinburgh Mela 2016 put on hold?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	What are the reasons for the non-award of funding to date?
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	What discussions have taken place between CEC and the Mela since funding was put on hold?
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	Is CEC currently represented on the Board of Edinburgh Mela?
Answer	(4)	
Question	(5)	Is CEC supportive of the Edinburgh Mela 2016 taking place?
Answer	(5)	